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220-A1606-01Salhydro Oy (CAN)

A3Sheet 2/2ZC15A-1606

2:319-Oct-23PHEPHE

Millimeters unless otherwise noted

1

OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS

4,50V�#�0,15V
90%�#�3%

2,50V�#�0,25V
50%�#�5%

0,50V�#�0,15V
10%�#�3%

CENTER

5V

0V

Each axes �e� direction Each axes �e� direction

Electrical rotating angle
X and Y axes : Abt. �#�12�$�

OUT: Xb, Yb

Output voltage

OUT: Xa, Ya

Mechanical rotating angle
X and Y axes : Abt. �#�12�$�

4,50V�#�0,2V
90%�#�4%

2,50V�#�0,2V
50%�#�4%

0,50V�#�0,2V
10%�#�4%

CENTER

5V

0V

Each axes �e� direction Each axes �e� direction

Electrical rotating angle
X and Y axes : Abt. �#�20�$�

OUT: Xb, Yb

Output voltage

OUT: Xa,Ya,Z

Mechanical rotating angle
X and Y axes : Abt. �#�20�$�

TERMINAL CONFIGURATION

Function:
 
GND-X.Y,Z
N/C
Z-axis (10-90%)
Y-axis (10-90%)
X-axis (10-90%)
+5VDC-X,Y,Z
PB1
PB2
COM PB1-2
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

 
 
+5VDC
GND
Out-Y
Out-SwitchY
Out-X
Out-SwitchX
Out-Z
NC
  
500 mm
 
 

Color
 
Grey
-
Blue
Red
Yellow
Brown
Black
White
Pink
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

Z

+

-

X+
 

Y+

DIRECTION OF LEVER OPERATION

X-
 

Y-
 

Pin
 
1
2
3
4
5
6
 
Flying Leads: 300mm
 
 
  
 
 
 

Y+
 

X-

DIRECTION OF LEVER OPERATION

Y-
 

X+
 

300�#�10

DRAFT

PB1

OUT: Xb, Yb

Pin:
 
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
 
Connector Housing :    JST PAP-09V-S
Connector Contact x8 : SPHD-001T-0.5S
 
 
  
 
 
 

PANEL CUTOUT

Elcuflex PUR 4xAWG24

KABELSTRUMPA: JA
FJÄDER: 2935
ADAPTER: 0805806
BÄLG: 0806092
BÄLGRING: 0806241

TERMINAL CONFIGURATION

Function:
 
+5VDC-X,Y,Z
XA
YA
ZA
GND-X.Y,Z
 -
 
COM PB1-2
PB1
PB2
 
 
 
  
 
 

Color
 
Red
White
Blue
Yellow
Black
 
 
Grey
Brown
Purple
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

Pin
 
1
2
3
4
5
6
 
Flying
Leads
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

DTM04-6P

OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS FOR ANALOG
SIGNALS FEEDING CAN OPEN CARD

Description

 
Function:
 
+9-32VDC
GND
CAN LOW
CAN HI
 
 
  
 
 

 
Color:
 
RED
BLACK
BROWN
ORANGE
 
 
  
 
 
 

 
PIN:
 
1
2
3
4
 
Contact:Deutsch DTM04-4P 
 
Cable Length: 300 mm
 
Protocol:          CAN OPEN
Baude Rate:        250 Kbit/s
Transmission Rate: 50 ms
Node Id:           99
 
 
  
 
 
 

Top
Button

PB2

Middle
Button

Low
Button
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